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                             Red Mountain Quad 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Sports Complex, Mesa, AZ - 09/20/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3988 Leo Daschbach             SO Highland           16:41.6  5:23  
    2    2  3989 Will Daschbach            SR Highland           16:45.5  5:24  
    3    3  3915 Ethan Mychajlonka         SR Basha              16:53.0  5:27  
    4    4  3944 Scott Sally               SR Dobson             17:02.9  5:30  
    5    5  4058 Broderick Bourgeois       JR Red Mountain       17:11.6  5:33  
    6    6  3941 Claudio Garcia            SR Dobson             17:20.1  5:35  
    7    7  3974 Dallin Archibald          JR Highland           17:22.2  5:36  
    8    8  4022 Alec Rinsem               FR Highland           17:40.4  5:42  
    9    9  4021 Caden Resendez            SO Highland           17:43.7  5:43  
   10   10  4023 Kade Saunders             JR Highland           17:48.3  5:44  
   11   11  3902 Jacob Block               JR Basha              17:48.8  5:44  
   12   12  3909 Anderson Johnson          SR Basha              18:00.1  5:48  
   13   13  3994 Ernest Green              SO Highland           18:09.6  5:51  
   14       3978 Trent Barnett             SR Highland           18:12.4  5:52  
   15       4011 Carter Mayes              SO Highland           18:20.5  5:55  
   16   14  4101 Justin Legg               SO Dobson             18:27.0  5:57  
   17   15  4075 Dane McCall               SR Red Mountain       18:31.7  5:58  
   18       3992 Kent Garner               SO Highland           18:36.4  6:00  
   19   16  4072 Daniel Kniss              SO Red Mountain       18:41.3  6:01  
   20   17  4066 Camden Hall               SO Red Mountain       18:42.8  6:02  
   21       4029 Mike Williams             SR Highland           18:43.3  6:02  
   22       3985 Ryan Crockett             JR Highland           18:47.9  6:04  
   23   18  4080 Thomas Sewell             FR Red Mountain       18:49.5  6:04  
   24   19  3942 Adam Honawa               FR Dobson             18:56.6  6:06  
   25       4014 Mac Montgomery            SR Highland           18:58.9  6:07  
   26   20  3939 Stephen Dilley            JR Dobson             19:01.7  6:08  
   27   21  4082 Marcus Talty              SO Red Mountain       19:07.7  6:10  
   28   22  4057 Samuel Bench              FR Red Mountain       19:11.8  6:11  
   29       4068 Joseph Hamilton           FR Red Mountain       19:16.3  6:13  
   30   23  3940 Ivan Duran                JR Dobson             19:22.0  6:14  
   31   24  3923 Kross Warr                SR Basha              19:23.0  6:15  
   32   25  4090 Grant Alexander           SO Dobson             19:26.5  6:16  
   33       4069 Masen Hofmann             SO Red Mountain       19:26.8  6:16  
   34       3999 Marshall Hammond          JR Highland           19:28.3  6:17  
   35       4002 Bryce Iverson             SR Highland           19:31.4  6:18  
   36       3998 Skyler Hales              SR Highland           19:33.7  6:18  
   37       3943 Tanner Rackow             JR Dobson             19:39.5  6:20  
   38       4027 Joe Whitehead             SR Highland           19:43.1  6:21  
   39       3981 Caeden Campbell           JR Highland           19:46.0  6:22  
   40       4059 Marquavias Brandenburg    FR Red Mountain       19:47.5  6:23  
   41   26  3910 Michael Johnson           SR Basha              19:49.4  6:23  
   42       4086 Braden Watkins            SO Red Mountain       19:51.5  6:24  
   43   27  3916 Zachary Paquette          SR Basha              19:53.1  6:24  
   44       4055 Gabriel Baillie           SR Red Mountain       19:56.9  6:26  
   45       4013 Carson Montgomery         SR Highland           20:05.7  6:29  
   46       4015 Corbin Muhlestein         JR Highland           20:06.4  6:29  
   47       4070 Nicholas Jones            JR Red Mountain       20:07.3  6:29  
   48       4065 Ryan Gomez                SO Red Mountain       20:09.2  6:30  
   49       3986 Andrew Culley             JR Highland           20:09.7  6:30  
   50   28  3901 Christian Barreto         SO Basha              20:11.5  6:30  
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                             Red Mountain Quad 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Sports Complex, Mesa, AZ - 09/20/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4078 Kj Rubinstein             SO Red Mountain       20:14.4  6:31  
   52       3911 Alex Linford              JR Basha              20:17.3  6:32  
   53       4092 Efrain Ayala              JR Dobson             20:23.5  6:34  
   54       4073 Michael Lindgard          SR Red Mountain       20:24.1  6:34  
   55       3991 Caal Figueroa             SO Highland           20:39.2  6:39  
   56       3912 Kavi Manik                SO Basha              20:42.7  6:40  
   57       3924 Carson Zych               JR Basha              20:48.0  6:42  
   58       4062 Dakota Corona             SO Red Mountain       20:48.3  6:42  
   59       4091 Angel Ayala               JR Dobson             20:50.4  6:43  
   60       4008 Luke Larson               JR Highland           20:53.8  6:44  
   61       4071 Robert Kahsin             SR Red Mountain       21:01.4  6:46  
   62       4088 Cade Woolf                FR Red Mountain       21:11.2  6:50  
   63       3980 Jeremy Bowen              FR Highland           21:12.9  6:50  
   64       4110 Jonathan Tavares          FR Dobson             21:17.6  6:52  
   65       3997 Blake Halbert             SO Highland           21:19.4  6:52  
   66       4079 Josh Serrano              SO Red Mountain       21:31.1  6:56  
   67       4089 Dan Ziebell               SR Red Mountain       21:37.7  6:58  
   68       3984 Brendan Cosseboom         FR Highland           21:43.0  7:00  
   69       3913 Ben Mauler                JR Basha              21:43.3  7:00  
   70       3907 Tyler Fichiera            SO Basha              21:48.8  7:02  
   71       4067 Kaden Hall                FR Red Mountain       21:49.8  7:02  
   72       3917 James Quintana            SO Basha              21:53.7  7:03  
   73       3914 James Murillo             SO Basha              21:56.6  7:04  
   74       4056 Marcus Baumgartner        SR Red Mountain       21:57.1  7:04  
   75       4005 Ryne Krzesinski           FR Highland           22:05.4  7:07  
   76       3922 Jayden Wade               JR Basha              22:10.7  7:09  
   77       4026 Victor Villalvazo         JR Highland           22:13.5  7:10  
   78       4003 Jared Iverson             SO Highland           22:14.6  7:10  
   79       3990 Brandon Ericson           FR Highland           22:19.3  7:12  
   80       4087 Jonathan Williams         SO Red Mountain       22:25.7  7:14  
   81       3919 Connor Starkey            SR Basha              22:26.7  7:14  
   82       3921 Carson Stoltzfus          FR Basha              22:27.3  7:14  
   83       3918 Luke Spaleta              SO Basha              22:32.8  7:16  
   84       4009 Alex Latella              SO Highland           22:52.9  7:22  
   85       4000 Benjamin Hanson           FR Highland           23:08.7  7:27  
   86       3905 Adam Coleman              SO Basha              23:08.9  7:28  
   87       4018 Robert Plowman            FR Highland           23:15.7  7:30  
   88       3993 Alexander Gonzalez        SO Highland           23:16.1  7:30  
   89       3906 Kristian Fallgatter       SR Basha              23:20.7  7:31  
   90       4006 Josh Lane                 JR Highland           23:43.7  7:39  
   91       4095 Rudy Cartagena            SO Dobson             23:52.0  7:41  
   92       4017 Gavin Nielsen             FR Highland           23:56.4  7:43  
   93       3975 Dylan Ashby               SO Highland           24:55.8  8:02  
   94       3908 Dalton Hoverson           FR Basha              24:59.4  8:03  
   95       4074 McKay Mason               FR Red Mountain       25:01.8  8:04  
   96       4016 Corbyn Nielsen            FR Highland           25:09.3  8:06  
   97       3904 Austin Christensen        SR Basha              25:18.5  8:09  
   98       4076 Lance Power               FR Red Mountain       25:42.6  8:17  
   99       4106 Shane Rico                SO Dobson             26:05.5  8:24  
  100       4007 Justin Lane               FR Highland           26:14.1  8:27  
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                             Red Mountain Quad 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Sports Complex, Mesa, AZ - 09/20/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       4093 Randy Boehm               SR Dobson             26:18.2  8:28  
  102       4100 Derrick Lancaster         SO Dobson             26:32.3  8:33  
  103       4001 Ethan Heredia             SR Highland           26:35.8  8:34  
  104       4061 Ryan Clem                 SR Red Mountain       26:41.8  8:36  
  105       3903 Elijah Brown              FR Basha              26:43.3  8:37  
  106       4012 Cade Millett              SO Highland           26:43.4  8:37  
  107       3976 Dylan Atchley             SR Highland           26:47.3  8:38  
  108       4112 Zach Young                JR Dobson             26:48.1  8:38  
  109       4004 Eli Klevin                SO Highland           27:22.6  8:49  
  110       3982 Taylor Carpenter          JR Highland           27:47.0  8:57  
  111       3983 Brycen Catania            FR Highland           28:04.8  9:03  
  112       4105 Joshua Morehouse          SO Dobson             28:26.5  9:10  
  113       4019 Josh Porter               JR Highland           29:18.7  9:27  
  114       3979 Seth Blauvelt             JR Highland           29:53.5  9:38  
  115       4102 Demitrious Matus          SO Dobson             33:55.5 10:56  
  116       4053 Elias Russell             FR Red Mountain       34:04.0 10:58  
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                             Red Mountain Quad 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Sports Complex, Mesa, AZ - 09/20/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Highland                    (  17:14.7  1:26:13.4   1:02.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3988 Leo Daschbach          SO   16:41.6 
  2      2   3989 Will Daschbach         SR   16:45.5 
  3      7   3974 Dallin Archibald       JR   17:22.2 
  4      8   4022 Alec Rinsem            FR   17:40.4 
  5      9   4021 Caden Resendez         SO   17:43.7 
  6   ( 10)  4023 Kade Saunders          JR   17:48.3 
  7   ( 13)  3994 Ernest Green           SO   18:09.6 
 
  2.    63  Dobson                      (  18:09.7  1:30:48.3   1:58.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3944 Scott Sally            SR   17:02.9 
  2      6   3941 Claudio Garcia         SR   17:20.1 
  3     14   4101 Justin Legg            SO   18:27.0 
  4     19   3942 Adam Honawa            FR   18:56.6 
  5     20   3939 Stephen Dilley         JR   19:01.7 
  6   ( 23)  3940 Ivan Duran             JR   19:22.0 
  7   ( 25)  4090 Grant Alexander        SO   19:26.5 
 
  3.    71  Red Mountain                (  18:23.4  1:31:56.9   1:37.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4058 Broderick Bourgeois    JR   17:11.6 
  2     15   4075 Dane McCall            SR   18:31.7 
  3     16   4072 Daniel Kniss           SO   18:41.3 
  4     17   4066 Camden Hall            SO   18:42.8 
  5     18   4080 Thomas Sewell          FR   18:49.5 
  6   ( 21)  4082 Marcus Talty           SO   19:07.7 
  7   ( 22)  4057 Samuel Bench           FR   19:11.8 
 
  4.    76  Basha                       (  18:22.9  1:31:54.3   2:56.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3915 Ethan Mychajlonka      SR   16:53.0 
  2     11   3902 Jacob Block            JR   17:48.8 
  3     12   3909 Anderson Johnson       SR   18:00.1 
  4     24   3923 Kross Warr             SR   19:23.0 
  5     26   3910 Michael Johnson        SR   19:49.4 
  6   ( 27)  3916 Zachary Paquette       SR   19:53.1 
  7   ( 28)  3901 Christian Barreto      SO   20:11.5 
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                             Red Mountain Quad 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Sports Complex, Mesa, AZ - 09/20/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3964 Caroline McLeskey         SO Highland           20:32.6  6:37  
    2    2  3963 Rachel McCleve            SR Highland           20:51.8  6:43  
    3    3  3971 Caroline Sloan            SR Highland           20:57.8  6:45  
    4    4  4051 Jacquelin Santos          SR Red Mountain       21:13.0  6:50  
    5    5  3898 Maggie Orr                SR Basha              21:22.3  6:53  
    6    6  4032 Brenna Bourgeois          FR Red Mountain       21:28.6  6:55  
    7    7  4033 Riley Boyer               JR Red Mountain       21:51.2  7:03  
    8    8  3962 Ashley Mask               SR Highland           21:58.0  7:05  
    9    9  3950 Marina Dear               FR Highland           22:14.0  7:10  
   10   10  4034 Kate Brockman             FR Red Mountain       22:16.9  7:11  
   11   11  3952 Mara Dille                SR Highland           22:25.9  7:14  
   12   12  3947 Mia Buchanan              SR Highland           22:33.7  7:16  
   13       3965 Lillian Meaux             SO Highland           22:42.9  7:19  
   14   13  4037 Emma Elsner               SO Red Mountain       22:45.7  7:20  
   15   14  3934 Dei'jonae Moore           FR Dobson             22:47.0  7:20  
   16   15  4046 Brooke Jacobs             SO Red Mountain       22:49.9  7:21  
   17       3957 Breana Hanks              JR Highland           23:08.8  7:27  
   18       3960 Grace Larson              SO Highland           23:22.4  7:32  
   19   16  3892 Morgan Badgley            SR Basha              23:25.0  7:33  
   20       3953 Emma Finchum              FR Highland           23:34.4  7:36  
   21       3958 Hannah Hernandez          SR Highland           23:38.3  7:37  
   22   17  4039 Samantha Fredriksen       SO Red Mountain       23:39.2  7:37  
   23       4047 Tyra Lamoreaux            JR Red Mountain       23:43.8  7:39  
   24       4038 Tessa Estavillo           FR Red Mountain       23:45.0  7:39  
   25   18  3893 Lauren Birely             SO Basha              23:49.1  7:40  
   26   19  3894 Lopez Elia                SO Basha              23:50.6  7:41  
   27       3945 Story Alexander           FR Highland           23:50.9  7:41  
   28       3959 Sophia Hoffman            SR Highland           23:54.6  7:42  
   29       3967 Alexandra Nockideneh      FR Highland           23:58.5  7:43  
   30       3969 Tatum Porter              FR Highland           24:06.6  7:46  
   31       3973 Gabrielle Wiswell         JR Highland           24:26.3  7:52  
   32       4048 Jackelyn Lobatos          SO Red Mountain       24:31.1  7:54  
   33   20  3936 Susana Sallad             SO Dobson             24:48.4  8:00  
   34       3946 Alyssa Baker              SO Highland           24:57.4  8:02  
   35       4035 Alexandra Cahill          SO Red Mountain       25:03.1  8:04  
   36   21  3926 Dominique Brown           JR Dobson             25:12.5  8:07  
   37       3955 Amber Garner              SR Highland           25:31.3  8:13  
   38       4041 Lauren Godlewski          JR Red Mountain       26:08.4  8:25  
   39       4050 Elizabeth Paddy           SO Red Mountain       26:32.8  8:33  
   40   22  3896 Delaney Miller            SO Basha              27:08.7  8:45  
   41       3966 Dylan Milczarek           FR Highland           27:21.5  8:49  
   42       3951 Megan Demko               SR Highland           27:33.5  8:53  
   43       4054 Sarah Williams            SR Red Mountain       27:51.4  8:58  
   44   23  3899 Faith Suman               JR Basha              28:05.7  9:03  
   45   24  3897 Shelby Morgan             SO Basha              28:07.1  9:04  
   46       4045 Kortnee Incardone         SO Red Mountain       28:10.3  9:05  
   47   25  3931 Alexis Herrera            SR Dobson             28:45.4  9:16  
   48       3956 Lindsay Garner            FR Highland           28:53.0  9:18  
   49       4040 Riley Gallagher           SO Red Mountain       29:21.5  9:27  
   50       4036 Isabelle Clem             SO Red Mountain       29:29.4  9:30  
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                             Red Mountain Quad 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Sports Complex, Mesa, AZ - 09/20/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4049 Megan McCarthy            SR Red Mountain       29:52.9  9:38  
   52   26  3927 Jaedyn Brown              FR Dobson             29:59.6  9:40  
   53       3895 Sarah Linford             FR Basha              30:10.8  9:43  
   54       4031 Alyssa Amador             FR Red Mountain       30:47.1  9:55  
   55       3972 Ella Thorson              JR Highland           31:17.5 10:05  
   56   27  3930 Monique Hernandez         FR Dobson             33:08.9 10:41  
   57   28  3933 Ashley Langland           SO Dobson             33:33.0 10:48  
   58       4043 Julia Gonzalez            FR Red Mountain       34:33.0 11:08  
   59       3932 Alexis Jaurigue           JR Dobson             37:09.7 11:58  
   60       3928 Alize Felter              SR Dobson             37:40.3 12:08  
   61       3935 Alexia Rivera             SO Dobson             44:31.9 14:20  
   62       4042 Megan Godlewski           FR Red Mountain       51:24.8 16:33  
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                             Red Mountain Quad 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Sports Complex, Mesa, AZ - 09/20/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    23  Highland                    (  21:18.9  1:46:34.2   1:41.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3964 Caroline McLeskey      SO   20:32.6 
  2      2   3963 Rachel McCleve         SR   20:51.8 
  3      3   3971 Caroline Sloan         SR   20:57.8 
  4      8   3962 Ashley Mask            SR   21:58.0 
  5      9   3950 Marina Dear            FR   22:14.0 
  6   ( 11)  3952 Mara Dille             SR   22:25.9 
  7   ( 12)  3947 Mia Buchanan           SR   22:33.7 
 
  2.    40  Red Mountain                (  21:55.1  1:49:35.4   1:32.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4051 Jacquelin Santos       SR   21:13.0 
  2      6   4032 Brenna Bourgeois       FR   21:28.6 
  3      7   4033 Riley Boyer            JR   21:51.2 
  4     10   4034 Kate Brockman          FR   22:16.9 
  5     13   4037 Emma Elsner            SO   22:45.7 
  6   ( 15)  4046 Brooke Jacobs          SO   22:49.9 
  7   ( 17)  4039 Samantha Fredriksen    SO   23:39.2 
 
  3.    80  Basha                       (  23:55.2  1:59:35.7   5:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3898 Maggie Orr             SR   21:22.3 
  2     16   3892 Morgan Badgley         SR   23:25.0 
  3     18   3893 Lauren Birely          SO   23:49.1 
  4     19   3894 Lopez Elia             SO   23:50.6 
  5     22   3896 Delaney Miller         SO   27:08.7 
  6   ( 23)  3899 Faith Suman            JR   28:05.7 
  7   ( 24)  3897 Shelby Morgan          SO   28:07.1 
 
  4.   106  Dobson                      (  26:18.6  2:11:32.9   7:12.6) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3934 Dei'jonae Moore        FR   22:47.0 
  2     20   3936 Susana Sallad          SO   24:48.4 
  3     21   3926 Dominique Brown        JR   25:12.5 
  4     25   3931 Alexis Herrera         SR   28:45.4 
  5     26   3927 Jaedyn Brown           FR   29:59.6 
  6   ( 27)  3930 Monique Hernandez      FR   33:08.9 
  7   ( 28)  3933 Ashley Langland        SO   33:33.0 
 


